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CHAPTER 301. 

AN ACT to authorize the Badger Portland Cement company of 
Wisconsin, its representatives or assigns, to construct and 
maintain docks and piers in the waters of Sturgeon Bay, in 
Door county, with the consent of the propertty owner or 
owners. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Location, commencement, completion. SECTION 1. The 
Badger Portland Cement company of Wisconsin, its representa-
tives or assigns. are authorized and empowered to erect, con-
struct and maintain docks and piers extending into the waters 
of Sturgeon Bay, with the consent of the property owner or 
owners. Commencing at the southwest corner of lot No. 3. sec-
tion 6, township 27, range 26 east, city of Sturgeon Bay, where 
said line intersects the waters of Sturgeon Bay, Door county, 
Wisconsin, and extending in a northwester* direction, and 
northerly along the shore line of the waters of said Sturgeon 
Bay to a point in section 31 in township 28 and range 26, one 
thousand sixteen feet from the southwest corner of said town-
ship, said point being in the northwesterly corner of the lands 
of the estate of Margaritha Long. Provided that the construc-
tion of said docks and piers shall have been commenced within 
one year from ,Tilly 1. 1907, and completed on or before July 1, 
1909. 

Approved June 21. 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 


